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**Fund 101   GENERAL FUND

**Department 002   CLERK-TREASURER

06/07/2019 45961 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 210.47 45961INPRS 06/07/2019101002123.000

05/22/2019 46014 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA CT OFFICE SUPPLIES 32.08 70687FANS 06/05/2019101002213.000

05/30/2019 45981 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC CT PAYROLL EXPENSES 26.40 70659PAYROLL 06/05/2019101002214.000

05/30/2019 45981 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC CT PAYROLL EXPENSES 27.30 70659PAYROLL 06/05/2019101002214.000

05/22/2019 46013 MILLER, MICHELLE CT MILEAGE/TRAVEL 125.28 70686MILAGE 06/05/2019101002324.000

05/30/2019 45980 JACKSON, BARBARA CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 300.00 70658CLEANING CT OFFICE 06/05/2019101002361.000

05/22/2019 46002 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN CT OFFICE EQUIPMENT 10.50 70675LAMP 06/05/2019101002441.000

05/22/2019 46002 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN CT OFFICE EQUIPMENT 49.98 70675STORAGE TOTES 06/05/2019101002441.000

SubTotal Department 002 782.01

**Department 003   TOWN COUNCIL

06/07/2019 45961 INPRS CIVIL TC EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 220.67 45961INPRS 06/07/2019101003112.000

05/25/2019 45933 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA TC CONSULTING SERVICES 119.95 70627LINKEDIN RECRUITER SVCS 06/01/2019101003314.000

02/28/2019 45983 HR AFFILIATES LLC TC CONSULTING SERVICES 1317.50 7066011.75 HRS @ $125.00 HOURLY 06/05/2019101003314.000

06/01/2019 45943 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY -620.43 70637HEALTH F2 06/01/2019101003316.000

06/01/2019 45943 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY -30.81 70637VISION | FAMILY 06/01/2019101003316.000

06/01/2019 45943 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY 4333.33 70637VISION | FAMILY 06/01/2019101003316.000

05/07/2019 45902 BMS  LLC TC INS OTHER THAN GROUP 157.50 70606HRA 05/21/2019101003341.000

05/22/2019 45999 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 125.95 70672FLAGPOLE KIT 06/05/2019101003364.000

05/22/2019 46014 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 300.74 70687PLANTERS AND FLOWERS 06/05/2019101003364.000

05/22/2019 46014 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 535.26 70687SHUTTERS 06/05/2019101003364.000

05/22/2019 45998 OATES FLAG COMPANY TC REPAIRS TO TOWN HALL 458.00 70671FLAGS 06/05/2019101003364.000

05/25/2019 45933 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA TC MISC
SERVICES/CHARGES

28.50 70627CLARK COUNTY RECORDING
FEES

06/01/2019101003394.000

05/25/2019 45933 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA TC OFFICE/COMPUTER
EQUIPMENT

16.04 70627STORAGE BASKET FOR TOWN
HALL ROOM AUDIO EQUIPMENT

06/01/2019101003441.000

SubTotal Department 003 6962.20

**Department 020   PD
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06/07/2019 45961 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 437.36 45961INPRS 06/07/2019101020123.000

06/07/2019 45963 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 6812.32 45963TOWN'S PORTION INPRS 06/07/2019101020127.000

05/22/2019 45996 M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 218.00 70669YELLOW AND CYAN TONER 06/05/2019101020213.000

05/22/2019 45991 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD TIRES AND TUBES 50.00 70664BALANCE TIRES DODDS 06/05/2019101020231.000

05/09/2019 45905 CINTAS CORPORATION PD RUGS/MATS 162.11 70609RUGS AND PAPER TOWELS 05/21/2019101020232.000

05/22/2019 46005 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD POSTAGE 10.69 70678POSTAGE/POST OFFICE 06/05/2019101020321.000

05/22/2019 46005 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD POSTAGE 20.65 70678POSTAGE 06/05/2019101020321.000

05/31/2019 45953 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 829.46 70647OVERVIEW OF LINES 06/03/2019101020323.000

05/09/2019 45913 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 30.01 70617BROADBAND I-PAD 05/21/2019101020323.000

05/09/2019 45911 SPECTRUM PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 105.00 70615BROADBAND HIGH SPEED 05/21/2019101020323.000

02/28/2019 45984 INDIANA OFFICE OF
TECHNOLOGY

PD NCIC/IDACS 206.78 70661NCIC IDAC 06/05/2019101020324.000

05/25/2019 45930 DUKE ENERGY PD ELECTRIC 759.88 70624ELECTRIC 06/01/2019101020351.000

05/25/2019 45932 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY PD HEAT/GAS 138.13 70626HEAT/GAS 06/01/2019101020352.000

05/31/2019 45954 SELLERSBURG SEWER &
WATER

PD WATER/SEWER 70.55 70648WATER AND SEWER 06/03/2019101020353.000

05/22/2019 45991 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 202.95 70664REAR BRAKE JOB DODDS 06/05/2019101020363.000

05/22/2019 45991 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 70664A WHELAN OIL CHANGE 06/05/2019101020363.000

05/22/2019 45991 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 70664OIL CHANGE 06/05/2019101020363.000

05/22/2019 46005 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 13.99 70678WIPER BLADES/O'REILLY 06/05/2019101020363.000

05/22/2019 46005 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 7.72 70678BULBS/O'REILLY 06/05/2019101020363.000

05/22/2019 46005 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 3.99 70678BULBS/O'REILLY 06/05/2019101020363.000

05/22/2019 45993 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 351.69 70666DIAGNOSTICS DETECTOR AIR
FILTER

06/05/2019101020363.000

05/22/2019 45993 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 300.00 70666POLICE VEHICLE UPFIT 06/05/2019101020363.000

05/22/2019 45993 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 1616.15 70666M VOELZ STARTER RADIATOR
AND HOSES

06/05/2019101020363.000

02/28/2019 45985 GRANGIER GLASS PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 245.00 70662WINDSHIELD AND LABOR 06/05/2019101020363.000

05/22/2019 46005 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD REPAIRS TO BUILDING 46.47 70678LOCKS/TRACTOR SUPPLY 06/05/2019101020364.000

05/22/2019 45997 METRO PLUMBING PD REPAIRS TO BUILDING 258.00 70670TOILET SEATS AND LABOR 06/05/2019101020364.000

05/22/2019 46004 WATCHGUARD PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 360.00 70677MICROPHONE AND EQUIPMENT 06/05/2019101020441.000

SubTotal Department 020 13296.80

**Department 301   SANITATION
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06/07/2019 45961 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 758.51 45961INPRS 06/07/2019101301123.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 747.02 70668FUEL FOR PACKER 06/05/2019101301225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 804.81 70668PACKER 06/05/2019101301225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 916.17 70668DIESEL FOR PACKER 06/05/2019101301225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 756.67 70668FUEL 06/05/2019101301225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO S&S FUEL FOR PACKER 873.00 70668DIESAL 06/05/2019101301225.000

05/09/2019 45914 VERIZON WIRELESS S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 215.97 70618CIVIL LONG DISTANCE 05/21/2019101301323.000

05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA S&S MAINT. PACKER 330.36 70629TRANS LIGHT STAYING ON 06/01/2019101301365.000

05/22/2019 45992 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S PAVING 14148.91 70665SHIRLEY AVE 06/05/2019101301384.000

05/22/2019 45992 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC S&S PAVING 8304.00 70665ENGINEERING SVS BRINGHAM
DRIVE

06/05/2019101301384.000

05/09/2019 45906 EXCEL EXCAVATING INC S&S PAVING 963.04 70610PAY APP 9 NO CCG ELIGIBLE
STREET

05/21/2019101301384.000

SubTotal Department 301 28818.46

**Department 314   BUILDING INSPECTOR

06/07/2019 45961 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 355.00 45961INPRS 06/07/2019101314132.000

05/22/2019 46000 RIVERCITY WORKWEAR BC UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 79.98 70673WORK PANTS 06/05/2019101314136.000

05/22/2019 46000 RIVERCITY WORKWEAR BC UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 50.00 70673EMBROIDERY SET UP 06/05/2019101314136.000

05/22/2019 46000 RIVERCITY WORKWEAR BC UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 140.00 70673BOOTS 06/05/2019101314136.000

05/22/2019 46000 RIVERCITY WORKWEAR BC UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 157.92 70673UNIFORMS 06/05/2019101314136.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO BC GASOLINE 62.25 70668FUEL FOR BC 06/05/2019101314225.000

02/28/2019 45986 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC BC PROFESSIONAL SVS 2597.00 70663CONSULTING FOR PLANING
AND ZONING

06/05/2019101314315.000

05/25/2019 45934 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA BC POSTAGE 28.35 70628POSTAGE 06/01/2019101314322.000

SubTotal Department 314 3470.50

**Department 950   RAINY

05/23/2019 45929 DANA O'NEIL GEN NON-APPROP 1640.62 70623OVERPAYMENT ON SANITATION 05/28/2019101950541.000

SubTotal Department 950 1640.62

SubTotal Fund 101 54970.59

**Fund 102   CCMG 2017 SHIRLEY/PRATHER PROJECT
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**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/09/2019 45906 EXCEL EXCAVATING INC CCMG SHIRLEY/PRATHER
PROJECT

24129.99 70610PAY APP 9 CCG ELIGIBLE
EXPENSE

05/21/2019102000441.000

05/09/2019 45906 EXCEL EXCAVATING INC CCMG SHIRLEY/PRATHER
PROJECT

182541.35 70610CCG ELGIBLE PAY 8 05/21/2019102000441.000

SubTotal Department 000 206671.34

SubTotal Fund 102 206671.34

**Fund 201   MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

**Department 001

05/07/2019 45904 DUKE ENERGY MVH STREET LIGHTS 5214.43 70608STREET AND OUTDOOR LIGHTS 05/21/2019201001355.000

05/25/2019 45936 CLARK COUNTY REMC MVH STREET LIGHTS 813.75 70630STREET LIGHTS 06/01/2019201001355.000

SubTotal Department 001 6028.18

SubTotal Fund 201 6028.18

**Fund 204   PARK & RECREATION

**Department 001

05/31/2019 45944 SELLERSBURG POOL PARK NON-APP 150.00 706382019 START UP CASH 06/01/2019204001999.000

SubTotal Department 001 150.00

SubTotal Fund 204 150.00

**Fund 229   LIT/PUBLIC SAFETY FUND

**Department 020   PD

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO PUBLIC SAFETY COST 4295.26 70668FUEL PD 06/05/2019229020391.000

SubTotal Department 020 4295.26

SubTotal Fund 229 4295.26

**Fund 406   CEDIT

**Department 650   CEDIT

05/20/2019 45927 DUKE ENERGY CEDIT EXPEDITURES 19.64 70621CAMP RUN COMMONS 05/23/2019406650361.000

05/09/2019 45909 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER CEDIT EXPEDITURES 8977.88 70613EQUIPMENT POLICE CAR 05/21/2019406650361.000

05/22/2019 46011 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN CEDIT EXPEDITURES -5.74 70684CREDIT 06/05/2019406650361.000
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05/22/2019 46011 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN CEDIT EXPEDITURES 87.73 70684RDC TONER 06/05/2019406650361.000

05/20/2019 45926 TEG ARCHITECTS LLC CEDIT EXPEDITURES 3100.00 70620APPROVED 04/22/2019 05/23/2019406650361.000

SubTotal Department 650 12179.51

SubTotal Fund 406 12179.51

**Fund 444   TIF FUND

**Department 999   TIF

05/22/2019 46012 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC TIF EXPENSES 650.00 70685JTL CONTRACT 06/05/2019444999450.000

06/01/2019 45941 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC TIF EXPENSES 2500.00 70635MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 06/01/2019444999450.000

06/01/2019 45942 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND
KRAFT LLC

TIF EXPENSES 500.00 70636MONTHLY CONTRACT 06/01/2019444999450.000

SubTotal Department 999 3650.00

SubTotal Fund 444 3650.00

**Fund 601   WATER OPERATING FUND

**Department 025   W OP

06/07/2019 45961 INPRS CIVIL WATER INPRS 2175.17 45961INPRS 06/07/2019601025123.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WATER GASOLINE 268.27 70668WATER FUEL #2 06/05/2019601025225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WATER GASOLINE 305.39 70668DIESEL FOR WATER 06/05/2019601025225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WATER GASOLINE 291.00 70668WATER 06/05/2019601025225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WATER GASOLINE 252.23 70668FUEL 06/05/2019601025225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WATER GASOLINE 248.96 70668WATER FUEL 06/05/2019601025225.000

06/04/2019 45989 IN DEPT OF REVENUE WATER SALES TAX 10967.05 45989WATER SALES TAX 06/04/2019601025300.000

05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA WATER ADVERTISING 500.86 70629AD FOR WATER DEPT 06/01/2019601025311.000

05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA WATER ADVERTISING 188.79 70629AD FOR EMPLOYMENT WATER 06/01/2019601025311.000

05/22/2019 45992 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC WATER CONTRACTUAL SVCS 9880.00 70665GENERAL SVS ON CALL 06/05/2019601025313.000

05/22/2019 45992 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC WATER CONTRACTUAL SVCS 27690.14 70665WATER MASTER PLAN
ENGINEERING

06/05/2019601025313.000

05/22/2019 45992 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC WATER CONTRACTUAL SVCS 10156.48 70665STORMWATER MASTER PLAN
ENGINEERING

06/05/2019601025313.000

05/22/2019 46006 ALLTERRAIN PAVING AND
CONSTRUCTION LLC

WATER CONTRACTUAL SVCS 35649.00 70679VALVE REPLACEMENT NEW
ALBANY STREET

06/05/2019601025313.000

05/09/2019 45906 EXCEL EXCAVATING INC WATER CONTRACTUAL SVCS 4801.89 70610PAY APP 9 NO CCG ELIGIBLE
WATER

05/21/2019601025313.000
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05/09/2019 45907 HIGH SPIRITS MANAGEMENT
INC

WATER CONSULTING
SERVICES

1000.00 70611WATER OPERATOR 05/21/2019601025314.000

05/09/2019 45907 HIGH SPIRITS MANAGEMENT
INC

WATER CONSULTING
SERVICES

1000.00 70611WATER OPERATOR 05/21/2019601025314.000

05/25/2019 45931 HIGH SPIRITS MANAGEMENT
INC

WATER CONSULTING
SERVICES

2000.00 70625WATER OPERATOR
05/13/2019-05/24/2019 2 WEEKS

06/01/2019601025314.000

02/28/2019 45983 HR AFFILIATES LLC WATER HR CONSULTING SVS 1796.25 7066014.37 HRS. @ $125.00 06/05/2019601025316.000

05/30/2019 45975 PREMIER HOMES WATER CREDIT ON ACCT 26.85 70654OVERPAYMENT 06/05/2019601025322.000

05/30/2019 45976 DON AND JEANNE SCHWARTZ WATER CREDIT ON ACCT 15.64 70655CREDIT REFUND 06/05/2019601025322.000

02/28/2019 45987 BRAD MEIXELL WATER CREDIT ON ACCT 33.82 70649REFUND ON ACCOUNT 06/04/2019601025322.000

05/07/2019 45900 AT&T WATER PHONES/INTERNET 170.34 70604316 E UTICA MONTHLY BILLING 05/21/2019601025323.000

05/22/2019 46003 VERIZON WIRELESS WATER PHONES/INTERNET 21.69 70676MONTLHY CHARGES 06/05/2019601025323.000

05/09/2019 45914 VERIZON WIRELESS WATER PHONES/INTERNET 445.12 70618WATER LONG DISTANCE 05/21/2019601025323.000

05/07/2019 45901 AT&T LONG DISTANCE WATER PHONES/INTERNET 239.13 70605MONTHLY BILLING LONG
DISTANCE

05/21/2019601025323.000

05/25/2019 45937 AT&T WATER PHONES/INTERNET 1128.29 70631MONTHLY CHARGES 06/01/2019601025323.000

05/25/2019 45937 AT&T WATER PHONES/INTERNET 158.47 70631MONTHLY CHARGES 06/01/2019601025323.000

05/25/2019 45939 DUKE ENERGY WATER UTILITIES 151.09 70633103 S NEW ALBANY 06/01/2019601025354.000

05/31/2019 45952 DUKE ENERGY WATER UTILITIES 9.01 70646WATER TOWER 06/03/2019601025354.000

05/25/2019 45940 DUKE ENERGY WATER UTILITIES 12739.85 70634WATER UTILITIES 06/01/2019601025354.000

05/22/2019 46001 SELLERSBURG SEWER &
WATER

WATER UTILITIES 129.85 70674UTICA 06/05/2019601025354.000

05/25/2019 45938 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY WATER UTILITIES 52.70 706324304 GREENLEAF ROAD 06/01/2019601025354.000

05/20/2019 45928 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY WATER UTILITIES 20.82 70622957 S INDIANA AVE 05/23/2019601025354.000

05/25/2019 45938 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY WATER UTILITIES 38.09 70632316 E UTICA 06/01/2019601025354.000

05/25/2019 45938 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY WATER UTILITIES 47.48 70632316 E UTICA GARAGE 06/01/2019601025354.000

05/25/2019 45936 CLARK COUNTY REMC WATER UTILITIES 35.60 70630HWY 60 WATER TANK 06/01/2019601025354.000

05/09/2019 45908 JEFFERSONVILLE
WASTEWATER DEPT

WATER UTILITIES 3.50 706123221 HOLMANS LANE 05/21/2019601025354.000

05/09/2019 45908 JEFFERSONVILLE
WASTEWATER DEPT

WATER UTILITIES 3.50 70612UTICA PIKE 05/21/2019601025354.000

05/09/2019 45908 JEFFERSONVILLE
WASTEWATER DEPT

WATER UTILITIES 38.50 706123000 HOLMANS LANE 05/21/2019601025354.000

05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA WATER SAMPLING 4.39 70629POSTAGE FOR WATER
SAMPLING

06/01/2019601025373.000
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05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA WATER SAMPLING 4.39 70629POSTAGE FOR WATER
SAMPLING

06/01/2019601025373.000

05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA WATER SAMPLING 4.10 70629RIVER LINK 06/01/2019601025373.000

05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA WATER SAMPLING 8.20 70629RIVER LINK 06/01/2019601025373.000

05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA WATER SAMPLING 4.39 70629POSTAGE FOR WATER
SAMPLING

06/01/2019601025373.000

05/23/2019 45925 CHARLOTTE KINDER WATER RE-IMBURSEMENTS 100.00 70619OVER READ PLUMBING
REIMBURSEMENT

05/23/2019601025380.000

05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA WATER CHARGES FOR
SERVICES

87.15 70629MS MONTHLY CHARGE 06/01/2019601025390.012

05/09/2019 45910 L&D MAIL MASTERS WATER BILLING
MAILMASTERS

144.18 70614APRIL DISCONNECTS 05/21/2019601025541.000

05/09/2019 45910 L&D MAIL MASTERS WATER BILLING
MAILMASTERS

2058.00 70614ENVELOPES/RETURN
ENVELOPES FOR BILLING

05/21/2019601025541.000

05/22/2019 46008 L&D MAIL MASTERS WATER BILLING
MAILMASTERS

845.01 70681MAY BILLING 06/05/2019601025541.000

06/01/2019 45968 WATER B&I SINKING FUND WATER BOND TRANSFER 29167.00 45968MONTHY BOND TRANSFER |
PRINCIPAL

06/01/2019601025999.000

06/01/2019 45968 WATER B&I SINKING FUND WATER BOND TRANSFER 19119.00 45968MONTHY BOND TRANSFER |
INTEREST

06/01/2019601025999.000

SubTotal Department 025 176226.63

SubTotal Fund 601 176226.63

**Fund 604   UTILITY METER DEPOSIT

**Department 428   UT DEPOSIT

05/30/2019 45971 JOHN CLAUSEN UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE
ACCOUNTS

43.40 70650METER DEPOSIT REFUND
ACCOUNTS

06/05/2019604428000.000

05/30/2019 45972 DARRELL LAY UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE
ACCOUNTS

42.27 70651METER DEPOSIT REFUND 06/05/2019604428000.000

05/30/2019 45973 STACY MILLION UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE
ACCOUNTS

34.21 70652METER DEPOSIT REFUND 06/05/2019604428000.000

05/30/2019 45974 GARY HAYDEN UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE
ACCOUNTS

18.12 70653METER DEPOSIT REFUND 06/05/2019604428000.000

05/30/2019 45975 PREMIER HOMES UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE
ACCOUNTS

21.32 70654METER DEPOSIT REFUND 06/05/2019604428000.000

05/30/2019 45976 DON AND JEANNE SCHWARTZ UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE
ACCOUNTS

18.36 70655METER DEPOSIT REFUND 06/05/2019604428000.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 06/06/2019 02:32:13 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 8

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

05/30/2019 45977 WALTER PICKETT UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE
ACCOUNTS

10.60 70656BALANCE METER DEPOSIT 06/05/2019604428000.000

05/30/2019 45978 SONJA WISE UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE
ACCOUNTS

36.25 70657METER DEPOSIT REFUND 06/05/2019604428000.000

02/28/2019 45987 BRAD MEIXELL UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE
ACCOUNTS

50.00 70649METER DEPOSIT REFUND 06/04/2019604428000.000

SubTotal Department 428 274.53

SubTotal Fund 604 274.53

**Fund 606   WW OPERATING

**Department 025   W OP

06/07/2019 45961 INPRS CIVIL WW INPRS 1963.11 45961INPRS 06/07/2019606025123.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WW GASOLINE 305.39 70668DIESEL FOR WW 06/05/2019606025225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WW GASOLINE 268.28 70668WW FUEL 06/05/2019606025225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WW GASOLINE 252.23 70668FUEL 06/05/2019606025225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WW GASOLINE 291.00 70668WW FUEL 06/05/2019606025225.000

05/22/2019 45995 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO WW GASOLINE 871.52 70668WW FUEL 06/05/2019606025225.000

05/22/2019 45992 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS 61651.46 70665WW MASTER PLAN
ENGINEERING

06/05/2019606025313.000

05/22/2019 45992 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS 2156.25 70665CCG CONSULTING 06/05/2019606025313.000

05/22/2019 45992 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS 2585.00 70665WW ON CALL SVS 06/05/2019606025313.000

05/09/2019 45906 EXCEL EXCAVATING INC WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS -9085.42 70610CREDIT ADJUSTMENT WW PAY
APP #8

05/21/2019606025313.000

05/09/2019 45906 EXCEL EXCAVATING INC WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS 9709.31 70610NON ELGIBLE PAY 8 WATER 05/21/2019606025313.000

05/09/2019 45906 EXCEL EXCAVATING INC WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS 4537.68 70610PAY APP 9 NO CCG ELIGIBLE
WW

05/21/2019606025313.000

02/28/2019 45983 HR AFFILIATES LLC WW HR CONSULTING SVS 1822.50 7066014.58 HRS. @ $125.00 06/05/2019606025316.000

02/28/2019 45983 HR AFFILIATES LLC WW HR CONSULTING SVS 1572.50 7066012.5 HRS. @ $125 06/05/2019606025316.000

05/22/2019 46007 U S POST OFFICE WW POSTAGE 3200.00 70680MAY BILLING POSTAGE 06/05/2019606025321.000

05/07/2019 45899 AT&T WW PHONES/INTERNET 2073.36 70603WW BUSINESS PHONES 05/21/2019606025323.000

05/09/2019 45914 VERIZON WIRELESS WW PHONES/INTERNET 405.15 70618WW LONG DISTANCE 05/21/2019606025323.000

05/09/2019 45912 SPECTRUM WW PHONES/INTERNET 181.31 70616BUSINESS INTERNET 05/21/2019606025323.000

05/25/2019 45937 AT&T WW PHONES/INTERNET 1128.28 70631MONTHLY CHARGES 06/01/2019606025323.000

05/25/2019 45937 AT&T WW PHONES/INTERNET 158.48 70631MONTHLY CHARGES 06/01/2019606025323.000
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05/22/2019 46009 ROBINSON PIPE CLEANING WW MISC CHARGES OR
MAINT CHARGES

3858.25 70682CCTV SEWER LINES 06/05/2019606025353.000

05/25/2019 45939 DUKE ENERGY WW UTILITIES 5804.73 70633WW UTILITIES 06/01/2019606025354.000

05/22/2019 46001 SELLERSBURG SEWER &
WATER

WW UTILITIES 203.64 70674BEAN RD 06/05/2019606025354.000

05/20/2019 45928 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY WW UTILITIES 88.99 70622701 BEAN ROAD 05/23/2019606025354.000

05/07/2019 45903 CLARK COUNTY REMC WW UTILITIES 12523.16 70607MAY DUE JUNE 05/21/2019606025354.000

05/07/2019 45903 CLARK COUNTY REMC WW UTILITIES 12351.13 70607WW PLANT 05/21/2019606025354.000

05/25/2019 45936 CLARK COUNTY REMC WW UTILITIES 6319.81 70630ALLENTOWN LIFT STATION 06/01/2019606025354.000

05/22/2019 45994 LOWES WW EQUIPMENT 97.07 70667TOOLS FOR CODY 06/05/2019606025432.000

05/25/2019 45935 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA WW EQUIPMENT 265.90 70629STINGER LED AC/DC HLDRS 06/01/2019606025432.000

05/22/2019 46010 ALLTERRAIN PAVING AND
CONSTRUCTION LLC

WW EMERGENCY 2323.41 70683HELBIG EMBERGENCY REPAIR 06/05/2019606025433.000

06/01/2019 45967 SEWER B&I SINKING FUND WW BOND TRANSFER 16666.00 45967MONTHLY BOND TRANSFER |
SELSEW09 | PRINCIPAL

06/01/2019606025521.000

06/01/2019 45967 SEWER B&I SINKING FUND WW BOND TRANSFER 2589.00 45967MONTHLY BOND TRANSFER |
SELSEW09 | INTEREST

06/01/2019606025521.000

05/31/2019 45951 L&D MAIL MASTERS WW BILLING MAILMASTERS 241.14 70645BUCK SLIP 06/03/2019606025541.000

SubTotal Department 025 149379.62

SubTotal Fund 606 149379.62

**Fund 702   PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT CL

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/07/2019 45965 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT
CLEARING

66896.94 45965DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 06/07/2019702000702.000

06/03/2019 45957 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT
CLEARING

10636.57 45957DIRECT DEPOSIT MPP & TC 06/03/2019702000702.000

SubTotal Department 000 77533.51

SubTotal Fund 702 77533.51

**Fund 731   PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/07/2019 45959 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 9837.34 45959FEDERAL 941 06/07/2019731000731.000

06/03/2019 45958 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 203.33 45958FEDERAL 941 06/03/2019731000731.000
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06/03/2019 45956 IRS 945 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 456.99 45956FEDERAL 945 06/03/2019731000731.000

SubTotal Department 000 10497.66

SubTotal Fund 731 10497.66

**Fund 732   PAYROLL FICA

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/07/2019 45959 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 5438.64 45959FICA/SS 06/07/2019732000732.000

06/03/2019 45958 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA SS 578.64 45958FICA 06/03/2019732000732.000

SubTotal Department 000 6017.28

SubTotal Fund 732 6017.28

**Fund 733   PAYROLL MEDICARE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/03/2019 45958 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 135.32 45958MEDICARE 06/03/2019733000733.000

06/07/2019 45959 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 2561.78 45959MEDICARE 06/07/2019733000733.000

SubTotal Department 000 2697.10

SubTotal Fund 733 2697.10

**Fund 734   PAYROLL STATE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/04/2019 45969 IN DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL STATE W/H 5174.47 45969STATE WITHHOLDING 06/04/2019734000734.000

SubTotal Department 000 5174.47

SubTotal Fund 734 5174.47

**Fund 735   PAYROLL COUNTY WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/04/2019 45969 IN DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL COUNTY W/H 3091.32 45969COUNTY WITHHOLDING 06/04/2019735000735.000

SubTotal Department 000 3091.32

SubTotal Fund 735 3091.32

**Fund 737   PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
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06/07/2019 45962 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 996.96 45962EMPLOYEE PORTION INPRS 06/07/2019737000737.000

SubTotal Department 000 996.96

SubTotal Fund 737 996.96

**Fund 750   PAYROLL HEALTH INS.

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

05/01/2019 45970 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL HEALTH INS 1218.60 45970EMPLOYEE PORTION GROUP
HEALTH

05/01/2019750000750.000

SubTotal Department 000 1218.60

SubTotal Fund 750 1218.60

**Fund 755   PAYROLL VISION INS

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

04/02/2019 45916 VISION SERVICE PLAN-(IN) PAYROLL VISION INS 408.95 45916GROUP VISION INS 04/02/2019755000755.000

SubTotal Department 000 408.95

SubTotal Fund 755 408.95

**Fund 756   PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/07/2019 45964 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT
SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 600.39 45964DEF COMP 457 PLAN 06/07/2019756000756.000

SubTotal Department 000 600.39

SubTotal Fund 756 600.39

**Fund 757   PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMEN

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/07/2019 45964 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT
SERVICES

PAYROLL 457 LOAN
REPAYMENT

381.22 45964DEF COMP 457 PLAN 06/07/2019757000757.000

SubTotal Department 000 381.22

SubTotal Fund 757 381.22

**Fund 780   PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
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06/07/2019 45960 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 360.00 45960CHILD SUPPORT 06/07/2019780000780.000

SubTotal Department 000 360.00

SubTotal Fund 780 360.00

**Fund 782   PAYROLL GARNISHMENT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

06/05/2019 45988 CLERK OF THE COURT PAYROLL GARNISHMENT 575.56 4598822D01-0805-CC-185 | T. HARRIS
III

06/05/2019782000782.000

SubTotal Department 000 575.56

SubTotal Fund 782 575.56

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 723378.68


